PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7380033

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| GLENN BLACK | 06/09/2022 |
| CELESTE BEAN | 06/09/2022 |
| SERGEY BASHKIROV | 06/09/2022 |
| MICHAEL TAYLOR | 06/11/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU |
| City: | TOKYO |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17837235 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)668-0239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 668-0965 Email: josh@jdipatent.com **Correspondent Name:** JOSHUA D. ISENBERG Address Line 1: 809 CORPORATE WAY

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCEA22003US00 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSHUA D. ISENBERG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joshua D. Isenberg, Reg. No. 41088/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/13/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCEA22003US00_Assignment_for_rec_img#page1.tif source=SCEA22003US00_Assignment_for_rec_img#page2.tif source=SCEA22003US00 Assignment for rec_img#page3.tif source=SCEA22003US00_Assignment_for_rec_img#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060185 FRAME: 0331 507333109

SERGEY BASHKIROV

Attorney Docket No: SCEA22003US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GLENN BLACK, residing at San Francisco, California, CELESTE BEAN, residing at San Francisco, California SERGEY BASHKIROV, residing at Salida, California and MICHAEL TAYLOR, residing at San Mateo, California (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"DUAL SPHERE FOOT OPERATED POSITION-BASED CONTROLLER"

| GLENN BLACK | Date | CELESTE BEAN | Date |
|---|---|---|--|
| /Glenn Black/ | $-\frac{6/9/2}{5}$ | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF said | - | | rument on the date noted below. |
| United States to said Assignee as the assignee | gnee of said inver | ntions. | |
| other legal representatives, and shall be b 5. Said Assignors hereby request the Dire | | | ₹* |
| 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of | | | |
| 3. Said Assignors hereby covenant and ag extent said right, title and interest herein a Assignors in lending such assistance and a papers (prepared at the expense of Assign interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execute expense of Assignee) which are deemed no country said application, any application vapplication for any Letters Patent granted Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assisted application, or Letters Patent granted proceedings and court actions. | conveyed, provide cooperation be pa ee) which are de- ution of all petitic ecessary or desira which is a division on said applications sistance and coop | ed, however, that the entire expense id by Assignee. Such cooperation semed necessary or desirable by Assigns, oaths, specifications, declarationable by Assignee for filing or prosecution, continuation, or continuation-in-pon, or for any interference proceeding eration in the prosecution of all leg- | e which may be incurred by said shall include: (a) prompt execution of all ignee to perfect said right, title and ons and other papers (prepared at the cuting in the United States or any foreign part of said application, any reissueing involving said application or Letters al proceedings involving said inventions |
| Said Assignors hereby warrant and repr lawful owners of the entire right, title and have not entered into any assignment, con | interest in and to tract or understan | o said inventions and said application ding in conflict herewith. | on for Letters Patent, and that the same |
| 1. The Assignors have sold, assigned, trar the entire right, title and interest in, to an granted for said inventions in the United 5 of said application; any reissue or extension of Industrial Property, said right, title and of the term for which Letters Patent may be Assignors, had this sale and assignment not a support of the term for which Letters are the said assignment in the said and assignment in the said and assignment in the said and assignment in the said assignment | I under said inversates of America on of said Letters interest to be help granted, as full of been made. | ntions; said application for Letters land any foreign country; any divisi Patent; and all rights under the Inted and enjoyed by said Assignee for y and entirely as the same would have | Patent; any Letters Patent which may be on, continuation, or continuation-in-part ernational Convention for the Protection its own use and behoove to the full end ave been held and enjoyed by said |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and va | | • | |
| (hereinafter referred to as the Assigne 1-7-1 Konan, Minto-Ku, Tokyo 108-said inventions and said application for obtained therefor and thereon, and to | -0075, Japan, is or Letters Paten | s desirous of obtaining the entire t, and in and to any Letters Pate | e right, title and interest in and to nt, United States or foreign, to be |
| | Sony Inter | active Entertainment Inc. | |
| WHEREAS, | | | |
| | are and upprican | on number of said application(s) v | vnen known. |
| 17/837,235, filed June 10_2 ,) the filing d | ate and applicati | _, memorial rates repression | , med |

Date

MICHAEL TAYLOR

PATENT REEL: 060185 FRAME: 0332

Date

SERGEY BASHKIROV

Attorney Docket No: SCEA22003US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GLENN BLACK, residing at San Francisco, California, CELESTE BEAN, residing at San Francisco, California SERGEY BASHKIROV, residing at Salida, California and MICHAEL TAYLOR, residing at San Mateo, California (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

| 4 | ٠, | FT | Á | Ţ | C | D | Ц | 1 | gr. | D | U | • | E | Ö | 1 | 3 | r | ı | ጎ | D | L | 'n | > | À | n | r | r | F | ١. | D | r | 86 | 21 | F | r | r | ` | ۸ | 3- | D | Ė | ٠ | C | r | Ŧ | • | • | 1 | 1 | N | Ŧ | 'n | 31 | n | Ŧ | 1 | 7 | 7 | Э. | 5. |
|---|------|----|---|---|---|---|---|---|-----|---|---|---|----|---|----|---|---|-----|---|---|---|-----|----|-----|-----|---|---|---|----|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|---|----|---|---|----|---|------------|---|-----|---|---|-----|----|---|----|----|---|---|-----|-----|---|----|----|
| | - 31 | | ⋍ | 5 | • | • | 5 | | и. | ĸ | | | ж. | | 88 | | 1 | - 5 | | ~ | - | . 2 | ч. | 4.0 | . 1 | | r | | | • | | 8. | • | | | | | | ٠. | | | ъ. | - | 1 1 | | 8 1 | | ĸ | 8 / | o. | | | | | | . 1 | . 4 | | ж. | |

| (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a | | | |
|--|---|---|--|
| 1-7-1 Konan, Minto-Ku, Tokyo 108-007 said inventions and said application for Lo obtained therefor and thereon, and to any | etters Paten | t, and in and to any Letters Patent, I | United States or foreign, to be |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual | ble consider | ration, the receipt of which is hereby | acknowledged: |
| 1. The Assignors have sold, assigned, transferr the entire right, title and interest in, to and und granted for said inventions in the United State of said application; any reissue or extension of of Industrial Property, said right, title and inter of the term for which Letters Patent may be gr. Assignors, had this sale and assignment not be | der said inverse of America f said Letters rest to be hell anted, as full | ntions; said application for Letters Pater and any foreign country; any division, of Patent; and all rights under the Internated and enjoyed by said Assignee for its of | nt; any Letters Patent which may be continuation, or continuation-in-part tional Convention for the Protection own use and behoove to the full end |
| 2. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent lawful owners of the entire right, title and interhave not entered into any assignment, contract | rest in and to | o said inventions and said application for | |
| 3. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to extent said right, title and interest herein convex Assignors in lending such assistance and coope papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) winterest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution expense of Assignee) which are deemed necess country said application, any application which application for any Letters Patent granted on selection and the prompt assistant and application, or Letters Patent granted there proceedings and court actions. | eyed, provide eration be pa which are dee n of all petitic sary or desire h is a division aid application nce and coop reon, includir | ed, however, that the entire expense wheld by Assignee. Such cooperation shall emed necessary or desirable by Assigneons, oaths, specifications, declarations a able by Assignee for filing or prosecutir n, continuation, or continuation-in-part on, or for any interference proceeding interaction in the prosecution of all legal pring oppositions, cancellation proceedings | ich may be incurred by said include: (a) prompt execution of all eto perfect said right, title and nd other papers (prepared at the ig in the United States or any foreign of said application, any reissue evolving said application or Letters occedings involving said inventions, a, priority contests, public use |
| 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this other legal representatives, and shall be bindir | | | |
| 5. Said Assignors hereby request the Director United States to said Assignee as the assignee | | | issue said Letters Patent of the |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assig | gnors have | executed and delivered this instrum | ent on the date noted below. |
| | | | |
| | | /Celeste Bean/ | 6/9/2022 |

MICHAEL TAYLOR

Date

PATENT REEL: 060185 FRAME: 0333

Date

SERGEY BASHKIROV

Attorney Docket No: SCEA22003US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GLENN BLACK, residing at San Francisco, California, CELESTE BEAN, residing at San Francisco, California SERGEY BASHKIROV, residing at Salida, California and MICHAEL TAYLOR, residing at San Mateo, California (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

| | | SI | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| DUAL SPHERE FC | OI OPERA | LED POSITION-BASED | CONTROLLER |
|---|---|--|--|
| which are described in the following Applicat Joshua D. Isenberg, of 809 Corporate Way, F 17/837,235 , filed June 10 2022) the filing date as | remont, Califor | nia, to insert here in parenthe | ses (U.S. Patent Application No. |
| WHEREAS, | | | |
| | Sony Interacti | ive Entertainment Inc. | |
| (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a 1-7-1 Konan, Minto-Ku, Tokyo 108-0075 said inventions and said application for Le obtained therefor and thereon, and to any a | 5, Japan, is de tters Patent, ar | sirous of obtaining the enti- nd in and to any Letters Pat | re right, title and interest in and to ent, United States or foreign, to be |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuab | le consideratic | on, the receipt of which is h | ereby acknowledged: |
| 1. The Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred the entire right, title and interest in, to and und granted for said inventions in the United States of said application; any reissue or extension of of Industrial Property; said right, title and interest of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted Assignors, had this sale and assignment not because. | er said invention of America and said Letters Pate est to be held an inted, as fully an | ns; said application for Letters any foreign country; any divisent; and all rights under the In d enjoyed by said Assignee fo | Patent; any Letters Patent which may be sion, continuation, or continuation-in-part ternational Convention for the Protection r its own use and behoove to the full end |
| 2. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent lawful owners of the entire right, title and interhave not entered into any assignment, contract | est in and to sai | d inventions and said applicat | |
| 3. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to extent said right, title and interest herein converted Assignors in lending such assistance and coope papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) winterest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution expense of Assignee) which are deemed necess country said application, any application which application for any Letters Patent granted on sa Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistant said application, or Letters Patent granted thereoproceedings and court actions. | yed, provided, he ration be paid by thich are deemed of all petitions, ary or desirable is a division, coid application, occeand cooperation. | owever, that the entire expense y Assignee. Such cooperation of necessary or desirable by As- oaths, specifications, declarate by Assignee for filing or prosecution, or continuation-in- or for any interference proceed ion in the prosecution of all legions. | se which may be incurred by said shall include: (a) prompt execution of all signee to perfect said right, title and ons and other papers (prepared at the ecuting in the United States or any foreign part of said application, any reissue ing involving said application or Letters gal proceedings involving said inventions, |
| 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this a other legal representatives, and shall be binding | | | |
| 5. Said Assignors hereby request the Director of United States to said Assignee as the assignee of | | | ce to issue said Letters Patent of the |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assig | nors have exec | cuted and delivered this ins | rument on the date noted below. |
| GLENN BLACK | Date | CELESTE BEAN | Date |
| /Sergey Bashkirov/ | 6/9/202 | 2 | |

Date

MICHAEL TAYLOR

PATENT REEL: 060185 FRAME: 0334

Date

Attorney Docket No: SCEA22003US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by GLENN BLACK, residing at San Francisco, California, CELESTE BEAN, residing at San Francisco, California SERGEY BASHKIROV, residing at Salida, California and MICHAEL TAYLOR, residing at San Mateo, California (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

| VENTER FOR | CONTRACTOR AND | ACCOUNTS A SECURITY OF | TO CHEMICAL IN LOWIN | COLUMN OF E TIME |
|------------|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------|
| "DE AL | SPHERE FORT | OPERAIRD | POSITION-BASED | CONTROLLER" |

| DUAL STREKE FO | OI OFERA | LED FOSITION-BASED CC | MIKOLLER |
|---|--|--|--|
| which are described in the following Applicat Joshua D. Isenberg, of 809 Corporate Way, F 17/837,235 , filed June 10 2022 , the filing date at | remont, Califor , In | nia, to insert here in parentheses ternational Patent Application N | (U.S. Patent Application No. |
| WHEREAS, | | •• | |
| | Sony Interact | ive Entertainment Inc. | |
| (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a 1-7-1 Konan, Minto-Ku, Tokyo 108-0075 said inventions and said application for Le obtained therefor and thereon, and to any a | 5, Japan, is de tters Patent, ar | sirous of obtaining the entire raid in and to any Letters Patent | right, title and interest in and to , United States or foreign, to be |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuab | le consideratio | on, the receipt of which is here | by acknowledged: |
| 1. The Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred the entire right, title and interest in, to and under granted for said inventions in the United States of said application; any reissue or extension of of Industrial Property; said right, title and interest of the term for which Letters Patent may be grantly Assignors, had this sale and assignment not because. | er said invention of America and said Letters Patest to be held are nited, as fully are | ns; said application for Letters Pa I any foreign country, any division ent; and all rights under the Intern ad enjoyed by said Assignee for its | tent; any Letters Patent which may be a continuation, or continuation-in-part national Convention for the Protection is own use and behoove to the full end |
| 2. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent lawful owners of the entire right, title and interhave not entered into any assignment, contract | est in and to sai | d inventions and said application | |
| 3. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to extent said right, title and interest herein converted Assignors in lending such assistance and coope papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) winterest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution expense of Assignee) which are deemed necess country said application, any application which application for any Letters Patent granted on sa Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistant said application, or Letters Patent granted thereoproceedings and court actions. | yed, provided, I ration be paid b hich are deemed of all petitions, ary or desirable is a division, co id application, of ce and cooperat | nowever, that the entire expense very Assignee. Such cooperation shad necessary or desirable by Assign oaths, specifications, declarations by Assignee for filing or prosecution tinuation, or continuation-in-parties for any interference proceeding ion in the prosecution of all legal | which may be incurred by said all include: (a) prompt execution of all nee to perfect said right, title and and other papers (prepared at the ting in the United States or any foreign et of said application, any reissue involving said application or Letters proceedings involving said inventions, |
| 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this a other legal representatives, and shall be binding | | | |
| 5. Said Assignors hereby request the Director of United States to said Assignee as the assignee of | | | to issue said Letters Patent of the |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assig | nors have exec | cuted and delivered this instru | nent on the date noted below. |
| | | | |
| GLENN BLACK | Date | CELESTE BEAN | Date |
| | | /Michael Taylor/ | 6/11/2022 |

Date

MICHAEL TAYLOR

PATENT REEL: 060185 FRAME: 0335

Date

RECORDED: 06/13/2022

SERGEY BASHKIROV